

Tredegar to Webcast Annual Meeting of Shareholders

May 27, 2015

RICHMOND, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 27, 2015-- Tredegar Corporation (NYSE:TG) announced that it will webcast its 2015 annual meeting of shareholders on Thursday, June 4, 2015 at 8:30 a.m. EDT from the Willow Oaks Country Club in Richmond, Virginia. To register to listen to the meeting and view the slide presentation, go to the company's website, www.tredegar.com and select the "Webcast of 2015 Shareholders Meeting" link in the Investors section of the website. A replay of the meeting will be available through September 4, 2015.

Tredegar Corporation is a manufacturer of plastic films and aluminum extrusions. A global company headquartered in Richmond, Virginia, Tredegar had 2014 sales of \$952 million. With approximately 2,700 employees, the company operates manufacturing facilities in North America, South America, Europe, and Asia.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20150527006455/en/

Source: Tredegar Corporation

Tredegar Corporation Neill Bellamy, 804-330-1211 Fax: 804-330-1777

neill.bellamy@tredegar.com